PURSHOTTAM INVESTOFIN LIMITED

Regd. Off: L-7, Menz Floor, Greenpark Extension, New Delhi -110016

Ph No. 011-46067802 CIN: L65910DL1988PLC033799 GSTIN: 07AAACD0419K1ZX

Email ID: purshottaminvestofin@gmail.com Website: www.purshottaminvestofin.in

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400 001

<u>Sub:</u> Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31st, 2024.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Compliance Certificate for the Financial Year Ended March 31st, 2024 enclosed herewith. Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Purshottam Investofin Limited

ANKIT GUPTA Digitally signed by ANKIT GUPTA Date: 2024.04.12 16:47:39 +05'30'

Ankit Gupta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 12.04.2024

Date: 03/04/2024

TO

BSE LIMITED

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

PURSHOTTAM INVESTOFIN LIMITED INE729C01020

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Mas Services Limited, a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR0000000049) during the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

For Mas Services Limited

Sharwan Mangla General Manager For PURSHOTTAM INVESTOFIN LIMITED

COMPANY SECRE